

## **Extraordinary announcement**

MKB Bank Plc. (1056 Budapest, Váci utca 38.; Company reg. number Cg.01-10-040952) – hereinafter: Issuer complying with its extraordinary information obligation set out in Paragraph (1) of Section 55 of Act CXX of 2001 on the Capital Market (Capital Market Act), hereby informs the Esteemed Investors about the press release of the Hungarian Bankholding Ltd. (company registration number: 01-10-140865; seat: H-1122 Budapest, Pethényi köz 10.) on the adoption of the five-year business strategy for the merger of Budapest Credit and Development Bank Private Company Limited by Shares (company registration number: 01-10-041037; seat: H-1138 Budapest, Váci út 193.), MKB Bank Plc. (company registration number: 01-10-040952; seat: H-1056 Budapest, Váci utca 38.) and Takarékbank Zártkörűen Működő Részvénytársaság (company registration number: 01-10-140275; seat: H-1117 Budapest, Magyar Tudósok körútja 9. G.ép.)

## Related annex:

- Press release of the Hungarian Bankholding Ltd. dated 24 March, 2021.

Budapest, 24 March 2021

MKB Bank Plc.

MKB Bank Plc.

Registered office of the Company: 1056 Budapest, Váci u. 38., Hungary

Mail: Budapest, H-1821 Phone: +36-1-327-8600

E-mail: <a href="mailto:investorrelations@mkb.hu">investorrelations@mkb.hu</a>

Internet: www.mkb.hu

Important notice

"Hungarian language is the official and registered language of MKB Bank Plc's ("the Issuer") disclosures pursuant to the relevant legal and stock-exchange rules. The present English translation has been prepared on a voluntary basis, with the best care and intention of the Issuer to inform English speaking investors, however, in the event of any controversy between the Hungarian and English version, the authentic Hungarian version shall prevail."